

Town of Bellefonte, Delaware

Resolution 2021-03

FY 2022 BUDGET AMENDMENT

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the Town of Bellefonte, after careful consideration, do hereby affirm that:

WHEREAS the Commissioners of the Town of Bellefonte recognize that our community faces many challenges as we emerge from the COVID-19 pandemic, and

WHEREAS, the Town Commissioners recognize the willingness of our partners from the business community and from Brandywine Hundred Fire Company to work together to help our town recover from the economic impact of the pandemic;

WHEREAS the Town Commission has reviewed the financial position of the Town and feel that this additional allocation is warranted and reasonable,

NOW THEREFORE the Town Commission, by majority vote, do hereby allocate an additional \$5,000 toward the line item "Community Activities," and re-states the FY 2022 Operating Budget of \$336,650 in revenues, and \$388,600 in expenses.

The Bellefonte Town Commission does hereby amend the FY 2022 FY Budget and direct the Treasurer to revise and publish the TY 2022 Operating Budget as amended above.

Approved by majority vote of the Bellefonte Town Commission, August 9, 2021.

SIMME	Kengie 8/9/21		
		Affirmed:	
President	Date	Secretary	Date